

FRANKLIN TEMPLETON INVESTMENT FUNDS SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION DOCUMENT



Supplementary Information for Investors from the United Kingdom

This supplemental information is intended to be distributed to investors or prospective investors from the United Kingdom (the "Supplement") investing in the Luxembourg domiciled SICAV Franklin Templeton Investment Funds (hereinafter the "SICAV" or the "Company").

Unless otherwise provided for in this Supplement, all capitalised terms shall have the same meaning herein as in the Company Prospectus. This Supplement should be read in the context of, and in conjunction with, the Company Prospectus.

The Company has been authorised by the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier as an undertaking for collective investment in transferable securities (a "UCITS") and is registered on the official list of collective undertakings pursuant to Part I of the Luxembourg law of December 17 2010.

The Company is an overseas company and is not regulated under the Financial Services and Markets Act ("FSMA") and as such investors in the United Kingdom will not benefit from the rules and regulations under the FSMA for the protection of investors, including access to the Financial Ombudsman Service, nor benefit from the UK Financial Services Compensation Scheme or any cancellation rights in connection with an investment in the Company.

The SICAV will be marketed in United Kingdom via Franklin Templeton Investment Management Limited which has its registered office at The Adelphi Building, 1-11 John Adam Street, London WC2N 6HT, United Kingdom ("FTIML").

Shares in the SICAV will be purchased by the investor submitting an application form together with application monies via FTIML to Franklin Templeton International Services S.à r.l ("FTIS") which acts as Registrar and Transfer Agent of the SICAV.

FTIML has been appointed to act as facilities agent for the Company in the United Kingdom (the "Facilities Agent"). The Facilities Agent has agreed to provide facilities at its offices located The Adelphi Building, 1-11 John Adam Street, London WC2N 6HT, United Kingdom where:

- A. a Shareholder may redeem his or her Shares and from which payments of the price on redemption may be obtained;
- B. a Shareholder may lodge a complaint concerning the operation of the sub-funds of the Company;
- C. a Shareholder may obtain (at a reasonable charge) or inspect (free of charge) during usual business hours on any business day, copies of the Company's most recent Articles of Incorporation, Prospectus (which include the address where facilities are maintained, details of those facilities are in the general information of the full prospectus of the Company in the General Information section Shares Distributors, Representatives and Consultants), the key investor information document and the annual and semi-annual reports; and
- D. information can be obtained in writing about the Funds' most recently published Share prices.

Any person with questions relating to their ability to invest in the Funds should consult a financial adviser specialising in advising on participation in collective investment schemes. If you are in any doubt about the contents of this document, you should consult your stockbroker, bank manager, solicitor, accountant or other professional adviser authorised pursuant to the FSMA.



The Adelphi 1-11 John Adam Street London WC2N 6HT www.franklintempleton.co.uk

contact us tel 0800 313 4049 fax +44(0) 20 7073 8700 email enquiries@franklintempleton.co.uk